α Therm
Metal Oxide Varistor：TVA Series
Disc/Block Type Varistor for Lightning Protection
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Halogen-free series are available
3. Body size: Ф25mm ~ Ф 60mm
4. Wide operating voltage range

(KA)
Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Cp
(pF)
UL 1449
3rd&cUL
UL 1414
& cUL
TVA25201K 200(180~220) 130 170 340 150 25 20 10 128 1.0 2200  
TVA25221K 220(198~242) 140 180 365 150 25 20 10 135 1.0 2000  
TVA25241K 240(216~264) 150 200 395 150 25 20 10 146 1.0 1900  
TVA25271K 270(243~297) 175 225 455 150 25 20 10 170 1.0 1600  
TVA25361K 360(324~396) 230 300 595 150 25 20 10 190 1.0 1300  
TVA25391K 390(351~429) 250 320 650 150 25 20 10 210 1.0 1100  
TVA25431K 430(387~473) 275 350 710 150 25 20 10 220 1.0 1000  
TVA25471K 470(423~517) 300 385 775 150 25 20 10 225 1.0 950  
TVA25511K 510(459~561) 320 415 845 150 25 20 10 230 1.0 900  
TVA25561K 560(504~616) 350 450 930 150 25 20 10 235 1.0 800  
TVA25621K 620(558~682) 385 505 1025 150 25 20 10 240 1.0 700  
TVA25681K 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 150 25 20 10 250 1.0 650  
TVA25751K 750(675~825) 460 615 1240 150 25 20 10 275 1.0 600  
TVA25781K 780(702~858) 485 640 1290 150 25 20 10 290 1.0 550  
TVA25821K 820(738~902) 510 670 1355 150 25 20 10 300 1.0 520  
TVA25911K 910(819~1001) 550 745 1500 150 25 20 10 340 1.0 500  
TVA25951K 950(855~1045) 575 765 1570 150 25 20 10 355 1.0 450  
TVA25102K 1000(900~1100) 625 825 1650 150 25 20 10 375 1.0 430  
TVA25112K 1100(990~1210) 680 895 1815 150 25 20 10 390 1.0 400  
TVA25122K 1200(1080~1320) 750 980 2000 150 25 20 10 420 1.0 370  
Note:  is structure code and please refers to the dimensions.
1) For “GKGE structure: Max. Surge Current (8/20μs) test condition is 15KA*1 time.
2) Surge Operating Duty Test is the specification refers to IEC61643-1, classⅡ.
3) UL 1449 3rd / cUL File No. E314979 , UL 1414 & cUL File No. E186499.

(KA)
Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Cp
(pF)
UL 1449
3rd& cUL
UL 1414
& cUL
TVA32201K 200(180~220) 130 170 340 200 30 30 15 210 1.2 3900  
TVA32221K 220(198~242) 140 180 365 200 30 30 15 225 1.2 3500  
TVA32241K 240(216~264) 150 200 395 200 30 30 15 240 1.2 3300  
TVA32271K 270(243~297) 175 225 455 200 30 30 15 250 1.2 2800  
TVA32361K 360(324~396) 230 300 595 200 30 30 15 300 1.2 2200  
TVA32391K 390(351~429) 250 320 650 200 30 30 15 330 1.2 2000  
TVA32431K 430(387~473) 275 350 710 200 30 30 15 360 1.2 1800  
TVA32471K 470(423~517) 300 385 775 200 30 30 15 405 1.2 1700  
TVA32511K 510(459~561) 320 415 845 200 30 30 15 430 1.2 1600  
TVA32561K 560(504~616) 350 450 930 200 30 30 15 470 1.2 1400  
TVA32621K 620(558~682) 385 505 1025 200 30 30 15 550 1.2 1250  
TVA32681K 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 200 30 30 15 600 1.2 1150  
TVA32751K 750(675~825) 460 615 1240 200 30 30 15 660 1.2 1100  
TVA32781K 780(702~858) 485 640 1290 200 30 30 15 680 1.2 1050  
TVA32821K 820(738~902) 510 670 1355 200 30 30 15 550 1.2 950  
TVA32911K 910(819~1001) 550 745 1500 200 30 30 15 620 1.2 900  
TVA32951K 950(855~1045) 575 765 1570 200 30 30 15 660 1.2 850  
TVA32102K 1000(900~1100) 625 825 1650 200 30 30 15 690 1.2 800  
TVA32112K 1100(990~1210) 680 895 1815 200 30 30 15 760 1.2 750  
TVA32122K 1200(1080~1320) 750 980 2000 200 30 30 15 800 1.2 650  
TVA32182K 1800(1620~1980) 1000 1465 2970 200 25 25 12.5 1200 1.2 450  
Note:  is structure code and please refers to the dimensions.
1) For “GKGE” structure: Max. Surge Current (8/20μs) test condition is 25KA*1time.
2) Surge Operating Duty Test is the specification refers to IEC61643-1, classⅡ.
3) UL 1449 3rd / cUL File No. E314979 , UL 1414 & cUL File No. E186499.

Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Cp
(pF)
UL 1449
3rd&cUL
UL 1414
&cUL
TUV
TVA34201K 200(180~220) 130 170 340 300 50 40 20 310 1.4 5600   
TVA34221K 220(198~242) 140 180 365 300 50 40 20 340 1.4 5000   
TVA34241K 240(216~264) 150 200 395 300 50 40 20 360 1.4 4800   
TVA34271K 270(243~297) 175 225 455 300 50 40 20 400 1.4 4100   
TVA34361K 360(324~396) 230 300 595 300 50 40 20 460 1.4 3200   
TVA34391K 390(351~429) 250 320 650 300 50 40 20 490 1.4 2800   
TVA34431K 430(387~473) 275 350 710 300 50 40 20 550 1.4 2600   
TVA34471K 470(423~517) 300 385 775 300 50 40 20 595 1.4 2400   
TVA34511K 510(459~561) 320 415 845 300 50 40 20 640 1.4 2300   
TVA34561K 560(504~616) 350 450 930 300 50 40 20 710 1.4 2000   
TVA34621K 620(558~682) 385 505 1025 300 50 40 20 800 1.4 1800   
TVA34681K 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 300 50 40 20 910 1.4 1700   
TVA34751K 750(675~825) 460 615 1240 300 50 40 20 1000 1.4 1600   
TVA34781K 780(702~858) 485 640 1290 300 50 40 20 1030 1.4 1500   
TVA34821K 820(738~902) 510 670 1355 300 50 40 20 860 1.4 1400   
TVA34911K 910(819~1001) 550 745 1500 300 50 40 20 960 1.4 1300   
TVA34951K 950(855~1045) 575 765 1570 300 50 40 20 1000 1.4 1200   
TVA34102K 1000(900~1100) 625 825 1650 300 50 40 20 1050 1.4 1150   
TVA34112K 1100(990~1210) 680 895 1815 300 50 40 20 1200 1.4 1050   
TVA34122K 1200(1080~1320) 750 980 2000 300 50 40 20 1310 1.4 950   
TVA34182K 1800(1620~1980) 1000 1465 2970 300 40 30 15 1800 1.4 700   
Note:  is structure code and please refers to the dimensions.
1) Surge Operating Duty Test is the specification refers to IEC61643-1, classⅡ.
2) UL 1449 3rd / cUL File No. E314979 , UL 1414 & cUL File No. E186499 , TUV File No. J 50182629.
Alpha Therm GmbH

(KA)
Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Cp
(pF)
UL1449
3rd&cUL
UL 1414
&cUL
TVA34201KT 200(180~220) 130 170 340 500 80 70 40 410 1.6 14040 
TVA34221KT 220(198~242) 140 180 365 500 80 70 40 451 1.6 12760 
TVA34241KT 240(216~264) 150 200 395 500 80 70 40 490 1.6 11700 
TVA34271KT 270(243~297) 175 225 455 500 80 70 40 550 1.6 10400 
TVA34361KT 360(324~396) 230 300 595 500 80 70 40 730 1.6 7800 
TVA34391KT 390(351~429) 250 320 650 500 80 70 40 800 1.6 7200  
TVA34431KT 430(387~473) 275 350 710 500 80 70 40 860 1.6 6600  
TVA34471KT 470(423~517) 300 385 775 500 80 70 40 950 1.6 6100  
TVA34511KT 510(459~561) 320 415 845 500 80 70 40 1000 1.6 5800  
TVA34561KT 560(504~616) 350 450 930 500 80 70 40 1100 1.6 5100  
TVA34621KT 620(558~682) 385 505 1025 500 80 70 40 1200 1.6 4600  
TVA34681KT 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 500 80 70 40 1500 1.6 4300  
TVA34751KT 750(675~825) 460 615 1240 500 80 70 40 1650 1.6 4100  
TVA34781KT 780(702~858) 485 640 1290 500 80 70 40 1700 1.6 3800  
TVA34821KT 820(738~902) 510 670 1355 500 80 70 40 1350 1.6 3600  
TVA34911KT 910(819~1001) 550 745 1500 500 80 70 40 1500 1.6 3300  
TVA34951KT 950(855~1045) 575 765 1570 500 80 70 40 1560 1.6 3000  
TVA34102KT 1000(900~1100) 625 825 1650 500 80 70 40 1650 1.6 2900  
TVA34112KT 1100(990~1210) 680 895 1815 500 80 70 40 1800 1.6 2700  
TVA34122KT 1200(1080~1320) 750 980 2000 500 80 70 40 2000 1.6 2500  
Note:  is structure code and please refers to the dimensions.
1) Surge Operating Duty Test is the specification refers to IEC61643-1, classⅡ.
2) UL 1449 3rd / cUL File No. E314979 , UL 1414 & cUL File No. E186499.
Alpha Therm GmbH

(KA)
Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Cp
(pF)
UL1449
3rd&cUL
UL 1414
&cUL
TVA40201K 200(180~220) 130 170 340 300 50 40 20 310 1.4 6000  
TVA40221K 220(198~242) 140 180 365 300 50 40 20 340 1.4 5500  
TVA40241K 240(216~264) 150 200 395 300 50 40 20 360 1.4 5000  
TVA40271K 270(243~297) 175 225 455 300 50 40 20 400 1.4 4500  
TVA40361K 360(324~396) 230 300 595 300 50 40 20 460 1.4 3500  
TVA40391K 390(351~429) 250 320 650 300 50 40 20 490 1.4 3000  
TVA40431K 430(387~473) 275 350 710 300 50 40 20 550 1.4 2800  
TVA40471K 470(423~517) 300 385 775 300 50 40 20 595 1.4 2600  
TVA40511K 510(459~561) 320 415 845 300 50 40 20 640 1.4 2500  
TVA40561K 560(504~616) 350 450 930 300 50 40 20 710 1.4 2200  
TVA40621K 620(558~682) 385 505 1025 300 50 40 20 800 1.4 2000  
TVA40681K 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 300 50 40 20 910 1.4 1800  
TVA40751K 750(675~825) 460 615 1240 300 50 40 20 1000 1.4 1700  
TVA40781K 780(702~858) 485 640 1290 300 50 40 20 1030 1.4 1600  
TVA40821K 820(738~902) 510 670 1355 300 50 40 20 860 1.4 1500  
TVA40911K 910(819~1001) 550 745 1500 300 50 40 20 960 1.4 1400  
TVA40951K 950(855~1045) 575 765 1570 300 50 40 20 1000 1.4 1300  
TVA40102K 1000(900~1100) 625 825 1650 300 50 40 20 1050 1.4 1200  
TVA40112K 1100(990~1210) 680 895 1815 300 50 40 20 1200 1.4 1100  
TVA40122K 1200(1080~1320) 750 980 2000 300 50 40 20 1310 1.4 1000  
TVA40182K 1800(1620~1980) 1000 1465 2970 300 40 30 15 1800 1.4 750  
Note:  is structure code and please refers to the dimensions.
1) For “GKGE” structure: Max. Surge Current (8/20μs) test condition is 40KA*1time.
2) Surge Operating Duty Test is the specification refers to IEC61643-1, classⅡ.
3) UL 1449 3rd / cUL File No. E314979 , UL 1414 & cUL File No. E186499.

(KA)
Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
Cp
(pF)
UL1449
3rd& cUL
UL 1414
&cUL
TVA60431K 430(387~473) 275 350 710 500 80 70 35 860 1.6 6600 
TVA60471K 470(423~517) 300 385 775 500 80 70 35 950 1.6 6100 
TVA60511K 510(459~561) 320 415 845 500 80 70 35 1000 1.6 5800 
TVA60561K 560(504~616) 350 450 930 500 80 70 35 1100 1.6 5100 
TVA60621K 620(558~682) 385 505 1025 500 80 70 35 1200 1.6 4600  
TVA60681K 680(612~748) 420 560 1120 500 80 70 35 1500 1.6 4300 
TVA60751K 750(675~825) 460 615 1240 500 80 70 35 1650 1.6 4100 
TVA60781K 780(702~858) 485 640 1290 500 80 70 35 1700 1.6 3800 
TVA60821K 820(738~902) 510 670 1355 500 80 70 35 1350 1.6 3600 
TVA60911K 910(819~1001) 550 745 1500 500 80 70 35 1500 1.6 3300 
TVA60951K 950(855~1045) 575 765 1570 500 80 70 35 1560 1.6 3000 
TVA60102K 1000(900~1100) 625 825 1650 500 80 70 35 1650 1.6 2900 
TVA60112K 1100(990~1210) 680 895 1815 500 80 70 35 1800 1.6 2700 
TVA60122K 1200(1080~1320) 750 980 2000 500 80 70 35 2000 1.6 2500 
TVA60182K 1800(1620~1980) 1000 1465 2970 500 70 60 30 3000 1.6 1800 
Note:  is structure code and please refers to the dimensions.
1) Surge Operating Duty Test is the specification refers to IEC61643-1, classⅡ
2) UL 1449 3rd / cUL File No. E314979 , UL 1414 & cUL File No. E186499.
Alpha Therm GmbH